

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6084/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2004 in WA No. 2123/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. PYDICHATTI NAIDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice as one of the questions involved is pending  
decision before a

Five- Judge Bench of this Court.

Put up after the decision of the Five-Judge Bench in C.A.No.117-118/2002.

In the meanwhile, on a prayer for stay, we direct that if the petitioner is

operating on the route on the permit granted, he shall continue to operate until further

orders.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master