

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6084/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2004 in WA No. 2123/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K. PYDICHATTI NAIDU (DEAD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.S.R.T.C. &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mrs. K. Radha Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.A.D.N.Rao, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the petitioner has expired. He needs three weeks' time to bring the legal representatives on record. Time granted.

It is, however, clarified that the office will not list this matter before the Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Sudershan Reddy is a member.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master

