

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6084/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2004 in WA No.2123/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. PYDICHATTI NAIDU (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rita Ku. Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to be careful while accepting such applications where spaces
are left blank, more particularly for disclosing the number of days for which
the matter is delayed.

Since there is delay in filing the application for bringing on record the
legal heirs of the deceased petitioner, list the matter before the Hon'ble
Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar