

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6084/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2004 in WA No. 2123/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. PYDICHATTI NAIDU (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Application for bringing legal heirs of deceased sole petitioner and  
application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application be  
listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar